
Agricultural                                                                               August 21, 2019 
Marketing                            Commodity Procurement Program 
Service                      Domestic Commodity Procurement Division 

DAIRY, GRAINS, and OILSEEDS BRANCH PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE 
Solicitation/Procurement Schedule – October 2019 through September 2020 

Schedule is subject to change.  Changes will be posted to the internet. 
QUARTERLY Schedule  

PRODUCT SOLICITATION 
ISSUANCE 

BIDS  
DUE  

OFFERS 
AWARDED 

RELEASE OF 
AWARD 

 
DELIVERY PERIODS 

Butter 
Cheddar Cheese, Sliced 
Corn Products 
Macaroni & Cheese 
Pasta Products 
Peanut Products 
Mozzarella Cheese, String  
Rice Products 
Sunflower Seed Butter 

 
 

10/17/2019 
01/16/2020 
04/16/2020 
07/16/2020 

 
 

10/29/2019 
01/28/2020 
04/28/2020 
07/28/2020 

 

 
 

10/31/2019 
01/30/2020 
04/30/2020 
07/30/2020 

 

 
 

11/01/2019 
01/31/2020 
05/01/2020 
07/31/2020 

 
 

January-March 2020 
April-June 2020 

July-September 2020 
October-December 2020 

Bakery and Wheat Flour 
Crackers 
Fortified RTE Cereal, bowls 
Milk, Evaporated  
Milk, UHT Shelf-stable 
Vegetable Oil Products 
Whole Wheat Pancakes, Frozen 
Whole Wheat Tortillas, Frozen 
Yogurt, High Protein 

 
 

10/24/2019 
01/23/2020 
04/23/2020 
07/23/2020 

 
 

11/05/2019 
02/04/2020 
05/05/2020 
08/04/2020 

 

 
 

11/07/2019 
02/06/2020 
05/07/2020 
08/06/2020 

 
 

11/08/2019 
02/07/2020 
05/08/2020 
08/07/2020 

 
 

January-March 2020 
April-June 2020 

July-September 2020 
October-December 2020 

BIANNUAL Schedule  
PRODUCT SOLICITATION 

ISSUANCE  
BIDS  
DUE 

OFFERS 
AWARDED 

RELEASE OF 
AWARD 

   DELIVERY PERIODS 

Bakery Flour Mix*  
 

10/10/2019 
04/16/2020 

10/22/2019 
04/28/2020 

10/24/2019 
04/30/2020 

10/25/2019 
05/01/2020 

January-June 2020 
July-December 2020 

Instant Nonfat Dry Milk* 10/17/2019 
04/23/2020 

10/29/2019 
05/05/2020 

10/31/2019 
05/07/2020 

11/01/2019 
05/08/2020 

January-June 2020 
July-December 2020 

Processed Cereals 10/17/2019 
05/07/2020 

10/29/2019 
05/19/2020 

10/31/2019 
05/21/2020 

11/01/2019 
05/22/2020 

January-June 2020 
July-December 2020 

 
Raw Shelled Peanuts 

10/24/2019 
04/16/2020 

11/05/2019 
04/28/2020 

11/07/2019 
04/30/2020 

11/08/2019 
05/01/2020 

February 2020 
September 2020 

*Product is obtained from a mandatory AbilityOne source only. 

ANNUAL Longer-Term Contract Schedule  

PRODUCT SOLICITATION 
ISSUANCE 

BIDS  
DUE  

OFFERS 
AWARDED 

RELEASE OF 
AWARD 

DELIVERY PERIODS 

Mozzarella Cheese  09/12/2019 09/24/2019 10/03/2019 10/04/2019 January-December 2020 
Pasteurized Processed Cheese 09/19/2019 10/01/2019 10/10/2019 10/11/2019 January-December 2020 

Natural American Cheddar 
Cheese 

09/26/2019 10/08/2019 10/18/2019 10/21/2019 January-December 2020 

Fortified Ready-to-Eat Cereals 08/27/2019 09/19/2019 10/01/2019 10/11/2019 January-December 2020 
Solicitations and award documents for Dairy, Grains, and Oilseeds program purchases are available online at:   
https://portal.wbscm.usda.gov/publicprocurement and www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food/solicitations 

https://portal.wbscm.usda.gov/publicprocurement
https://portal.wbscm.usda.gov/publicprocurement
http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food/solicitations
http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food/solicitations

